

5525 Johns Rd Suite 905 Tampa, Florida 33634 813-884-4989

### Release Letter

To:

**Double Wood LLC** 

From:

Kyle Brinkman

RE:

Double Wood LLC. Pumpkin Seed Oil 22B023 PO 6127

Date:

March 8, 2022

Peak Nutritional Products, Inc. has released the following batch number of **Pumpkin Seed Oil Softgels** 

22B023

Kyle Brinkman

Director of Quality and Regulatory Affairs



# FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION / ANALYSIS REPORT Tested by: Analytical Resource Laboratories

Product Name **Double Wood Pumkin Seed Oil Softgels** 

Product Code: <u>1865</u> Lot #: <u>22B023</u>

Best by Date: <u>09/2024</u> MFG. Date: <u>09/2021</u>

| No | TEST            | METHOD                                      | SPECIFICATION  | RESULT                                   | PASS/FAIL |
|----|-----------------|---|--|--|-----------|
| 1  | Description     | Physical<br>Inspection                      | Light yello liquid filled, oval shaped soft gels   | Yellowish slender, oval shaped soft gels | PASS      |
| 2  | Target Weight   | Average weight of 10 Soft Gel               | 700mg +/- 7.0%   | 671mg                                    | PASS      |
| 3  | Microbiological | AOAC 991.14<br>USP <2021><br><2022><br><62> | Total Plate Count<br>NMT 100,000cfu/g  | <10 CFU/g                                | PASS      |
|    |                 |   | Total Yeast Count<br>NMT 10,000cfu/g   | <10 CFU/g                                | PASS      |
|    |                 |   | Total Mold count<br>NMT 10,000cfu/g  | <10 CFU/g                                | PASS      |
|    |                 |   | Escherichia Coli Pseudomonas Aeruginosa Salmonella Staphylococcus Aureus Absent per 10 Grams | Absent<br>Absent<br>Absent<br>Absent     | PASS      |

| SPECIFICATION             |          |                | ANALYSIS                        |  |  |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------|--|--|
| Prepared by/ Date: M. Sy  | somboune | 03/08/22       | Recorded by/ Date: WWS 03-08-22 |  |  |
| Approved by/ Date: K. Bri | inkman   | 03/08/22       | Checked by/ Date: Mh 03-05-72   |  |  |
| Rev No. 000               | Issue [  | Date: 03/08/22 |                                 |  |  |



47-2854223 520 South 850 East, Suite B3 Lehl, UT 84043 801-847-7722 www.analyticalresource.com

#### **Certificate of Analysis**

#### Client Information

Peak Nutritional Products, LLC 5525 Johns Road, Suite 905 Tampa, FL 33634 USA 8138844989 Sample Information

ARL ID: 585533

Date Received: 3/2/2022

Description: Pumpkin Seed Oil Softgel

Lot#: 22B023

Expiration Date: 09/2024 Serving Size: 2 Gelcap(s)

| Analysis                           | Method      | †MDL / LOQ | Specification | Results       | MOU       | Lab II |
|------------------------------------|-------------|------------|---------------|---------------|-----------|--------|
| Complete Micro Profile Pseudomonas | USP, AOAC   |            |               |               |           | 1      |
| Total Plate Count                  | USP <2021>  | 10         | Record Only   | None Detected | cfu's/g   | 1      |
| Coliforms                          | AOAC 991.14 | 10         | Record Only   | None Detected | cfu's/g   | 1      |
| E. coli                            | USP <2022>  | Absent     | Record Only   | Absent        | cfu's/10g | 1      |
| Staphylococcus aureus              | USP <2022>  | Absent     | Record Only   | Absent        | cfu's/10g | 1      |
| Salmonella                         | USP <2022>  | Absent     | Record Only   | Absent        | cfu's/10g | 1      |
| Pseudomonas aeruginosa             | USP <62>    | Absent     | Record Only   | Absent        | cfu's/g   | 1      |
| Yeast                              | USP <2021>  | 10         | Record Only   | None Detected | cfu's/g   | 1      |
| Mold                               | USP <2021>  | 10         | Record Only   | None Detected | cfu's/g   | 1      |

Form# arlcoa031201a

Printed on: Mar 7, 2022

4:09 PM

experience • professionalism • value

Released by:

Jacob Teller Mar 7, 2022 Page 1

<sup>\*</sup>Method Detection Limit (MDL): In microbiological testing, this is the minimum level of growth that can be detected with confidence. If a result is reported as "None detected", it means any visible growth was below this limit. Limit of Quantitation (LOQ): In analytical chemistry testing, this is the minimum level of the desired analyte that can be quantified with confidence. If a result is reported as less than LOQ, it means any detected amount was too small to report an exact number.

<sup>\*</sup> Under accreditation number 77504, ARL is an ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited Laboratory. Uncertainty data for ISO-scoped methods is available upon request. Certificate and scope are also available upon request.



## Peak Nutritional Products, Inc.

## Quarantine Letter

| To:                           | Double Wood LLC   |    |  |  |  |  |
|-------------------------------|---|----|--|--|--|--|
| From:                         | Kyle Brinkman   |    |  |  |  |  |
| RE:                           | Pumpkin Seed Oil softgels 22B023 PO 6127  |    |  |  |  |  |
| Date:                         | March 1, 2022   |    |  |  |  |  |
| Peak Nutrit<br>Lot #/ PO#     | onal Products, Inc. is shipping under Quarantine the above Product ar   | ıd |  |  |  |  |
| understand                    | onal Products, Inc. and Double Wood LLC and agree that the product may not be distributed until Peak Nutritions ovides notification of Batch Release. | ıl |  |  |  |  |
| Ky                            | ls Brinkman ality Manager   |    |  |  |  |  |
| Authorized Reese Wood (Mar 2) | IVICIUI I. ZUZZ   |    |  |  |  |  |

### Double Wood Pumkin Seed Oil softgels 22B023 PO 6127

Final Audit Report 2022-03-02

Created: 2022-03-01

By:

Peak Nut (garrett@peaknutritionalproducts.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAzh6qYtZmSp3Qkc0AJ9bZskeGBnT8mKCP

# "Double Wood Pumkin Seed Oil softgels 22B023 PO 6127" Hist ory

- Document created by Peak Nut (garrett@peaknutritionalproducts.com) 2022-03-01 6:36:56 PM GMT- IP address: 47.206.182.102
- Document emailed to Reese Wood (rwood@doublewoodsupplements.com) for signature 2022-03-01 6:37:11 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Reese Wood (rwood@doublewoodsupplements.com) 2022-03-02 4:26:28 PM GMT- IP address: 66.102.8.92
- Document e-signed by Reese Wood (rwood@doublewoodsupplements.com)
  Signature Date: 2022-03-02 4:26:50 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 71.230.179.189
- Agreement completed.
   2022-03-02 4:26:50 PM GMT